UNCUT SERIES

Theatre Uncut

2025 Schedule

Saturday, June 21

12:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm
10:00pm

Check-In

Dinner

Official Welcome
Cabaret Rehearsal
Hall Meetings

Sunday, June 22

8:00am
9:00am
10:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
8:00pm

Breakfast

Worship Service

Auditions: Monologues & Dance
Lunch

Auditions: Vocal Selections
Cabaret Rehearsal

Dinner

Recreation

Cabaret Rehearsal

Monday, June 23

8:00am
8:45am
9:00am

12:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

7:30pm

Breakfast
Announcements/Devotional

Master Classes

MUSICAL THEATRE: STORYTELLING
THROUGH SONG

ACTING: ACTIVATING IMAGINATION
DANCE: MUSICAL THEATRE

Lunch

Recreation

Dinner

Breakout Session

ACTING: RAISING THE STAKES: SCENE
WORK

MUSICAL THEATRE: ENSEMBLE WORK
Cabaret Rehearsal

Tower | Tower Theater
1008 Rehearsal Room 1
1004 Rehearsal Room 2

Box Black Box Theater

1046 Tower Green Room

Common 4 — Terrace Level

LU Dining Hall

Tower Theater

1008

Commons 4 — Terrace and First Floor

LU Dining Hall

Tower

Tower & Box

LU Dining Hall

Tower

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
LU Dining Hall

Tower

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004

LU Dining Hall
Tower

1004 — Prof. Cooper & Micah Pick

1046 — Prof. Nelson

1008 — Prof. Aubri Siebert
LU Dining Hall

Indoor Soccer, Bookstore
LU Dining Hall

Box — Prof. Nelson

Tower — Prof. Cooper & Micah Pick
Tower, Box, 1008, 1004



Tuesday, June 24

8:30am
9:00am
12:00pm
1:30pm

4:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

Breakfast

Devotional/Outdoor Recreation
Lunch

Breakout Session

MASK & MOVEMENT: BUILDING
SUCCESSFUL TABLEAUS

Cabaret Rehearsal

Dinner

Cabaret Rehearsal

Wednesday, June 25

8:00am  Breakfast

8:45am Announcements/Devotional

9:00am  Master Classes
VOICE: CREATING CHARACTER VOICE
WITH TECHNIQUE AND SAFETY
DANCE: SWING VARIATION I
ACTING: STAGE COMBAT

12:00pm Admissions Presentation

12:30pm Lunch

1:30pm  Breakout Session
ACTING: STAGE COMBAT
DANCE: IMPROV

3:00pm  Recreation

4:00pm  Cabaret Rehearsal

6:00pm  Dinner

7:00om  Cabaret Rehearsal

Thursday, June 26

8:00am  Breakfast

8:45am  Announcement/Devotional

9:00am  Master Classes
MUSICAL THEATRE: INTERPRETING SCORE
ACTING: SCENE STUDY
DANCE: [STYLE TBD]

12:00pm Lunch

1:30pm  Breakout Session
ACTING: STAGE COMBAT
DANCE: IMPROV

3:00pm  Recreation

5:00pm  Dinner

LU Dining Hall
Intramural Field/Band Field
LU Dining Hall

Tower — Prof. Geffken, Prof. Nelson

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
LU Dining Hall
Tower, Box, 1008, 1004

LU Dining Hall
Tower

1004 - Professors Hahn & Ready

1008 — Prof. Siebert
Tower — Prof. Geffken
Tower

LU Dining Hall

Tower — Prof. Geffken
1008 — Prof. Siebert
Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
LU Dining Hall

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004

LU Dining Hall
Tower

1004 — Micah Pick & Brandon Bayse
Box — Prof. Geffken

1008 — Prof. Siebert & Bella Burke
LU Dining Hall

Tower — Prof. Geffken
1008 — Prof. Siebert
Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
LU Dining Hall



6:00pm

Cabaret Rehearsal

Friday, June 27

8:00am
8:45am
9:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
7:30pm
9:30pm

Breakfast
Announcement/Devotional

Cabaret Rehearsal: Blocking
Recreation Awards

Lunch

Cabaret Rehearsal: Stumble Through
Dinner

Cabaret Rehearsal: Review & Clean
Cabaret Rehearsal: Run with sound

Saturday, June 28

8:00am
8:45am
9:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm

Breakfast
Announcement/Devotional
Cabaret Rehearsal: Dress Rehearsal
Cabaret Rehearsal: Cleaning

Lunch

Cabaret Rehearsal: Final Dress
Family Event

Performance Cabaret

Sunday, June 29

7:00am
7:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Room Checks with Resident Assistants
Breakfast

Closing Worship Service

Check-Out

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004

LU Dining Hall

Tower

Tower

Tower

LU Dining Hall

Tower

LU Dining Hall

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
Tower

LU Dining Hall

Tower

Tower

Tower, Box, 1008, 1004
LU Dining Hall

Tower

Tower

Tower

Commons 4 — Terrace and First Floor
LU Dining Hall

Tower

Commons 4 — Terrace Level

Emergency/Important Numbers

Camp Coordinator, Mr. Nelson 434.582.2627
Administrative Assistant, Mrs. Robyn Austin 434.582.7078
Emergencies of any kind (LUPD) 434.582.3911




